Taurus HC Series, Page 1 Part No. 01–001 Rev. 1.0WWW.GALAXYPWR.COM
The High Current Taurus half brick is
another CoolConverter™  in the Galaxy
family of high-efficiency DC/DC converters.
Industry Standard Pinout and Footprint
Highest Efficiency in the Industry,
92% at 2.5V, 30A; 89% at 2.5V, 60A
No Heat Sink Required

x.xxx in. = ±0.005 in.
x.xx in. = ±0.01 in.
5. Pin material: brass with tin/lead plating over nickel
6. Workmanship: Meets or exceeds IPC-A-610B Class II
Taurus HC Series, Page 7 Part No. 01–001 Rev. 1.0WWW.GALAXYPWR.COM
Galaxy Power Inc. warrants to the original purchaser that the products conform to this data sheet and
are free from material and workmanship defects for a period of two (2) years from the date of
manufacture, if this product is used within specified conditions. Galaxy Power Inc. reserves the right
to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice. No liability is
assumed as a result of their use or application. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any
such products or information. For additional details on this limited warranty consult the factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Model Output Max                    Efficiency
Number Voltage Current Half Load Full Load
48V Input Models (Designated W)
GHTW5V040* 5.0V 40A 92% 90%
GHTW3V360* 3.3V 60A 93% 91%
GHTW2V560* 2.5V 60A 91% 88%
GHTW2V060* 2.0V 60A 90% 86%
GHTW1V860* 1.8V 60A 90% 86%
GHTW1V560* 1.5V 60A 87% 83%
GHTW1V240* 1.2V 40A 84% 80%
Standard Model Output Max                    Efficiency
Number Voltage Current Half Load Full Load
24V Input Models (Designated C)
GHTC5V040* 5.0V 40A 91% 89%
GHTC3V360* 3.3V 60A 92% 90%
GHTC2V560* 2.5V 60A 90% 87%
GHTC2V060* 2.0V 60A 89% 85%
GHTC1V860* 1.8V 60A 89% 85%
GHTC1V560* 1.5V 60A 86% 83%
GHTC1V240* 1.2V 40A 83% 79%
* Options:
P = Positive Logic Version; High = On
H = Extra Power Pins, Non-standard Pinout
M = 0.145" Pins (±.01")